FORM PTO-1619A M RD
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

| 2 / 21 / 00



01-12-2001



101580925

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS UNLY	document(s) or conv(ice)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	accument(s) or copy(les).
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Gover	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	
Conveying Party(ies)		reying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Rike Inline, Inc.		Month Day Year 12/15/2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) V-Formation, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 170 Beaverbrook Rd		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Address (line 3) Lincoln Park	NJ U.S.A.	07035
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Rec	eeiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1/2001 HTHRI1 00000214 09543980		
1/2001 HTHAI1 00000214 09543980 280.00 00		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031 and to the Office of Information and Parallel St. Comments and Comments are sent and Comments are sent and Comments are sent and Comments and Comment Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0001-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	(719) 260-7900
Name Mark G. Pannell		
Address (line 1) Hanes & Schutz, P.C.	MEG	
Address (line 2) 7222 Commerce Center Dr., S	11041	2 1 2000
Address (line 3) Colorado Springs, CO 80919	U.S.A.	, 21
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume ents.	# 4
Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	• • •
Patent Application Number		Number(s)
09/543,980	5,803,466	,045,143
	5,873,584 6	,082,746
	5,915,703 6	,135,463
f this document is being filed together with a new	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	)	DOT.
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number assigned.		PCT PCT
	total number of properties involved.	7
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	280.00
	Enclosed	
m is a company	or if additional fees can be charged to the  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	of the original as	
Mark G. Pannell, Reg. No. 40,761	Mark & Sannell	12/20/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT

REEL: 011410 FRAME: 0130

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**ASSIGNMENT** 

**BOX ASSIGNMENT** 

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to V-Formation, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a New

Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 170 Beaverbrook Road, Lincoln Park,

New Jersey, U.S.A. 07035, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all

foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the U.S.

Patents and application for U. S. Letters Patent listed on Attachment A, enclosed

herewith; such U.S. Patents and application and all divisional, continuing, substitute,

renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed

in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original

and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all

foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file

foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority

based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United

States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

PATENT

REEL: 011410 FRAME: 0131

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or

other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be

made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out

in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all

divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on

any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments,

powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the

undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do

everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining,

and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such

improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the

undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$ 

Michael C. Wrike, President

Rike Inline, Inc.

Jael Chrite Date 12-15-00

2

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
) ss	
County of Heal ford )	
REFORE ME this 15 day of Oan 1	200 p. personalli
BEFORE ME, this	et for and behalf of the corporation
for the purpose herein expressed.	or for and senan or the corporation
	. ~
<u> </u>	glere M. Blan
	A THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
	IIIIIIII ELINE N. ON
My Commission Expires: $9-24-2001$	A LOTARL Z
Try Commission Expires	- ** **
	O PUBLIC S
Dated this 15 day of Olcember	, 200 E
	MINORD COUNTER
	ALOUMI WILLIAM MARKET
	Respectfully submitted,
	Mil De Canel
	Me 2: Cand
	Mark G. Pannell
	Registration No. 40,761
	Customer No. 23649
20 2000	
Dated: December 20, 2000	
Docket No. 1284.001	
"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NO EL680412769US	
Thereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal	
I hereby ceiting that this paper of fee to be the	

Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

December 20, 2000

## **ATTACHMENT A**

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,803,466
  - U.S. Patent No. 5,873,584
  - U.S. Patent No. 5,915,703
  - U.S. Patent No. 6,045,143
  - U.S. Patent No. 6,082,746
  - U.S. Patent No. 6,135,463

**RECORDED: 12/21/2000** 

2. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/543,980

4

PATENT REEL: 011410 FRAME: 0134